13
CA19 Lintels are standard duty but deep in section. They
are versatile lintels ideal for carrying similar loads to the
CA12 and the CA16 range lintels but over longer spans.
Specification table for CA19 Lintels
Nominal
cavity size
(mm)

(mm)
Overall
Width
(mm)
Steel
Gauge
(mm)
Mass
(kg/m)
Form
Type
Ixx
(cm4)
Zxx
(cm3)
100-115 CA19-100/50/100 211 242 2.0 9.6 1 621.7 45.38
47-56 125-140 CA19-100/50/125 198 268 2.0 9.6 1 548.4 41.23
190-215 CA19-100/50/190 200 333 2.0 13.3 2 698.8 46.28
100-115 CA19-100/60/100 210 253 2.0 9.6 1 617.0 45.04
57-71 125-140 CA19-100/60/125 197 278 2.0 9.6 1 542.6 41.11
190-215 CA19-100/60/190 199 342 2.0 13.5 2 698.2 46.24
100-115 CA19-100/75/100 208 267 2.0 9.6 1 604.1 44.75
72-84 125-140 CA19-100/75/125 195 293 2.0 9.6 1 531.2 40.55
190-215 CA19-100/75/190 197 358 2.0 13.7 2 688.1 45.87
100-115 CA19-100/90/100 208 277 2.0 9.6 1 603.4 44.70
85-96 125-140 CA19-100/90/125 193 305 2.0 9.6 1 519.7 40.29
190-215 CA19-100/90/190 195 370 2.0 14.0 2 681.9 45.77
100-115 CA19-100/100/100 205 290 2.0 9.6 1 585.8 44.05
97-119 125-140 CA19-100/100/125 191 316 2.0 9.6 1 508.8 39.75
190-215 CA19-100/100/190 193 382 2.0 14.1 2 672.0 45.41
100-115 CA19-100/120/100 197 313 2.0 9.6 3 543.9 43.17
120-139 125-140 CA19-100/120/125 197 338 2.0 10.0 3 567.5 43.99
190-215 CA19-100/120/190 199 403 2.0 14.8 4 768.0 50.86
100-115 CA19-100/140/100 201 333 2.0 10.0 3 584.3 46.01
140-160 125-140 CA19-100/140/125 201 358 2.0 10.3 3 609.7 46.90
190-215 CA19-100/140/190 203 423 2.0 15.4 4 836.2 54.30
NOTES: The form varies over the range to maintain load capacity, see below opposite page. CA17&18  lintels types
3 & 4 require a separate DPC, but types 1 & 2 do not and are supplied with stop-ends* (see p78 & p88 for details).
Need a stronger lintel? See CA20 >
SPECIFYING OPTIONS FOR CA-